N0500008319

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



05/04/21--01012--013 **43.75

2021 JUN -4 AM 7: 56 ORE PARY OF STATE



	<u>COVER LETTER</u>
TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	
Valencia Lakes Pro	operty Owners' Association, Inc.
N05000008319	
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are sub	bmitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matt	tter to the following:
Steven H. Mezer, Esq.	
	(Name of Contact Person)
Becker & Poliakoff, P.A.	
	(Firm/ Company)
1511 N. Westshore Blvd., Suite 1000	
	(Address)
Tampa, FL 33607	
	(City/ State and Zip Code)
smezer@beckerlawyers.com	
E-mail address: (to be used	d for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please	e call:
Steven H. Mezer, Esq.	813 527-3900
(Name of Contact Person	n) (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made pa	payable to the Florida Department of State:
☐ \$35 Filing Fee ☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	72\$43.75 Filing Fee &2\$52.50 Filing FeeCertified CopyCertificate of Status(Additional copy is enclosed)Certified Copy (Additional Copy is Enclosed)
Mailing AddressStreet AddressAmendment SectionAmendment SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327The Centre of TallahasseeTallahassee, FL 323142415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810Tallahassee, FL 32303Tallahassee, FL 32303	



REGENED

2821 JUL 19 112:05

WLL.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 9, 2021

. •

STEVEN H MEZER, ESQ BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A. 1511 N. WESTSHORE BLVD., SUITE 1000 TAMPA, FL 33607 US

SUBJECT: VALENCIA LAKES PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC. Ref. Number: N0500008319

We have received your document for VALENCIA LAKES PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please check the appropriate box on the amendment form regarding the adoption of the amendment(s).

PLEASE CHECK DO WANT A CERTIFICATE OF STATUS OR CERTIFIED COPY.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Anissa Butler Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 821A00015642

Articles of Amendment
to
Articles of Incorporation
of

FILED

Valencia Lakes Property Owners' Association, Inc.		2021 JUN -4 AM 7:56
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept	. of State)	SECRETARY OF STATE
N05000008319		FALLAHA3SEE, FL
	CO .1 (101	

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Not For Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:

· ·

_The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word "carporation" or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp." or "Inc." "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name.

B. <u>Enter new principal office address, if applicable:</u> (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)

C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)

D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:

Name of New Registered Agent:

(City)

New Registered Office Address:

(Florida street address)

_ Florida

(Zip Code)

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

Page 1 of 4

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

•

.

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

.

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

<u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	PT V SV	<u>John Doe</u> <u>Mike Jones</u> Sally Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address
l) Change Add			
Remove			<u> </u>
2) Change Add			
Remove 3) Change Add Remove	<u></u>	• - <u></u>	
4) Change Add			
Remove			
5) Change Add			
Remove			
6) Change Add			
Remove		D A <i>U</i>	
E. <u>If amending or addi</u> (<i>utlach additional she</i>	ng additi ets, if neco	Page 2 of 4 onal Articles, enter change(s) here: essary). (Be specific)	
See attached.			

,
······
 ······
 ······································
Page 3 of 4

The date of each amendment(s) adoption:	May 17, 2021	, if other than the
date this document was signed.		

Effective date if applicable:

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s)

(CHECK ONE)

 \mathbf{V} The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

8 May 2021 Dated linkad Signature

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

Elizabeth Trautman (Typed or printed name of person signing)

VLPOA Board President (Title of person signing)

Page 4 of 4

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

Pursuant to the provision of Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Valencia Lakes Property Owners' Association, Inc.

SECOND: The attached amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the membership.

THIRD: The attached amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the required vote of the members on the 17th day of May, 2021.

FOURTH: The number of votes cast were sufficient for approval.

WITNESSES:	
(ТЖО)	
he any	
SUG DRURY	
Printed Name	
Samper Jeiman	
Signature Jerman	
Printed Name	
<u> </u>	

VALENCIA LAKES PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC.

Elizabeth Trautman, President BY:

Date: 28 May 2021

(CORPORATE SEAL)

STATE OF FloridA) SS: COUNTY OF Hillsborgenh)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of \square physical presence or \square online notarization this $28^{4/4}$ day of $_Mac_1$ 2021, by Elizabeth Trautman as President of Valencia Lakes Property Owners' Association, Inc., a Florida Corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

ROBERTA CHRISTINE BUTLER Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 081831 y Comm. Explores Jan 19, 2025 d through National Hotary Assr

Christine Butter Printed Name

My commission expires: _ 1-19-2025

15187114v.1 V25983/391709

Articles of Amendment

(Where applicable, the following "strike through" text will be deleted and the following new text will be added "<u>underscored</u>").

Amendment No. 1: Article V, Section H, of the Articles of Incorporation of Valencia Lakes Property Owners' Association, Inc. is amended to read as follows:

H. There shall be only one (1) vote for each Lot, except for the Class B Members as set forth herein. If there is more than one Member with respect to a Lot as a result of the fee interest in such Lot being held by more than one person, such Members collectively shall be entitled to only one (1) vote for each Lot owned by them. The vote of the Owners of a Lot owned by more than one natural person or by a corporation or other logal entity shall be east by the person named ("Voting Member") in a cortificate signed by all of the Owners of the Lot, or, if appropriate, by properly designated officers, partners or principals of the respective legal entity, and filed with the Secretary of the Association, and such certificate shall be valid until revoked by a subsequent certificate. If such a certificate is not filed with the Secretary of the Association, the Owners of such Lot shall lose their right to vote until such a certificate is so filed with the Secretary of the Association, but the Lot shall count for purposes of establishing a quorum.

Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions, whenever any Lot is owned by a husband and wife they may, but shall not be required to, designate a Voting Member. In the event a certificate designating a Voting Member is not filed by the husband and wife, the following provisions shall govern their right to vote:

2. When only one (1) spouse is present at a mooting, the person present may east the Lot vote without establishing the concurrence of the other spouse, absent any prior written notice to the contrary by the other spouse. In the event of prior written notice to the contrary to the Association by the other spouse, the vote of said-Lot shall not be considered, but shall count for purposes of establishing a quorum.

3. When neither spouse is present, the person designated in a "Proxy" (as defined in the Bylaws) signed by either spouse may cast the Lot vote, when voting by Proxy is allowed, absent any prior written notice to the contrary to the Association by the other spouse or the designation of a different Proxy by the other spouse. In the event of prior written notice to the contrary to the Association by the other spouse of the spouse the designation of a different Proxy by the other spouse. In the event of prior written notice to the spouse. In the event of prior written notice to the spouse of the spouse. In the event of prior written notice to the spouse of the spouse. In the event of prior written notice to the spouse of the spouse. In the event of prior written notice to the spouse of the spouse. In the event of prior written notice to the spouse of the spouse. In the event of prior written notice to the spouse of the spouse.

LAW OFFICES BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A 1511 N. WESTSHORE BLVD., SUITE 1000 • TAMPA, FL 33607 TELEPHONE (813) 527-3900

15187114V.1 V25983/391709

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to the provision of Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Valencia Lakes Property Owners' Association, Inc.

SECOND: The attached amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the membership.

THIRD: The attached amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the required vote of the members on the 17th day of May, 2021.

FOURTH: The number of votes cast were sufficient for approval.

WITNESSES: (TXO)	VALENCIA LAKES PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.
Signature DOLADY	BY: <u>Elizabeth</u> Trautman, President
Printed Name	Date: 28 May 202
Signature Deerman	(CORPORATE SEAL)
Printed Name	
STATE OF <u>Florida</u>) SS:	
COUNTY OF H. 11shorangh)	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of \square physical presence or \square online notarization this $26^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of \underline{May} 2021, by Elizabeth Trautman as President of Valencia Lakes Property Owners' Association, Inc., a Florida Corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

ROBERTA CHRISTINE BUTLER Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 081831 My Comm. Expires Jan 19, 2025 Bonded through National Notery Assn.

ublic Christine Butler Notary Public Printed Name

My commission expires: 1-19-2025

15187114v.1 V25983/391709

.

Articles of Amendment

.

(Where applicable, the following "strike through" text will be deleted and the following new text will be added "underscored").

.

Amendment No. 1: Article V, Section H, of the Articles of Incorporation of Valencia Lakes Property Owners' Association, Inc. is amended to read as follows:

H. There shall be only one (1) vote for each Lot, except for the Class B Members as set forth herein. If there is more than one Member with respect to a Lot as a result of the fee interest in such Lot being held by more than one person, such Members collectively shall be entitled to only one (1) vote <u>for each Lot owned by them</u>. The vote of the Owners of a Lot owned by more than one natural person or by a corporation or other logal entity shall be east by the person named ("Voting Member") in a certificate signed by all of the Owners of the Lot, or, if appropriate, by properly designated officers, partners or principals of the respective legal entity, and filed with the Scoretary of the Association, and such certificate shall be valid until revoked by a subsequent certificato. If such a certificate is not filed with the Scoretary of the Association, the Owners of such Lot shall lose their right to vote until such a certificate is so filed with the Scoretary of the Association, but the Lot shall count for purposes of establishing a quorum.

Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions, whenever any Lot is owned by a husband and wife they may, but shall not be required to, designate a Voting Member. In the event a certificate designating a Voting Member is not filed by the husband and wife, the following provisions shall govern their right to vote:

1.------When both are present at a meeting, each shall be regarded as the agent and proxy of the other for purposes of easting the vote for each Lot owned by them. In the ovent they are unable to concur in their decision upon any topic requiring a vote, they shall lose their right to vote on that topic at that meeting, but shall count for purposes of establishing a quorum.

2. When only one (1) spouse is present at a meeting, the person present may east the Lot vote without establishing the concurrence of the other spouse, absent any prior written notice to the contrary by the other spouse. In the event of prior written notice to the contrary to the Association by the other spouse, the vote of said Lot shall not be considered, but shall count for purposes of establishing a quorum.

3. — When neither spouse is present, the person designated in a "Proxy" (as defined in the Bylaws) signed by either spouse may east the Let vote, when voting by Proxy is allowed, absent any prior written notice to the contrary to the Association by the other spouse or the designation of a different-Proxy by the other spouse. In the event of prior written notice to the contrary to the Association or the designation of a different Proxy by the other spouse, the vote of said Lot shall not be considered, but shall count for purposes of establishing a quorum.

LAW OFFICES BECKER & POLIAKOFF, P.A. 1511 N. WESTSHORE BLVD , SUITE 1000 + TAMPA, FL 33607 TELEPHONE (813) 527-3900

15187114V.1 V25983/391709